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125-250 700+ 0-125 250-700

POSTCODE 4 5 17 20

South

7000 Hobart 87 225               87 132               531               
7001 Hobart - 1 - - 1 
7002 North Hobart - - - - -                
7004 South Hobart 39 57 29 50 175               
7005 Sandy Bay 27 102               51 61 241               
7007 Mount Nelson 16 45 9 14 84 
7008 New Town 35 118               44 63 260               
7009 Moonah 71 153               246               88 558               
7010 Glenorchy 59 179               44 102               384               
7011 Chigwell 64 210               36 112               422               
7012 Collinsvale 6 22 1 6 35 
7015 Lindisfarne 35 117               43 65 260               
7016 Risdonvale 14 27 5 22 68 
7017 Risdon 18 95 10 43 166               
7018 Rosny park 72 256               47 130               505               
7019 Clarendon Vale 21 64 10 32 127               
7020 Sandford 17 54 9 23 103               
7021 Lauderdale 7 49 10 19 85 
7022 South Arm 3 20 1 6 30 
7023 Opossum Bay 1 5 1 - 7 
7024 Cremorne 4 4 - 3 11 
7025 Richmond 7 21 3 12 43 
7026 Campania 2 25 2 10 39 
7027 Colebrook - 6 2 2 10 
7030 Bagdad 58 253               25 107               443               
7050 Kingston 46 147               33 92 318               
7052 Blackmans Bay 32 106               22 50 210               
7053 Taroona 10 34 13 17 74 
7054 Margate 36 160               18 86 300               
7055 Huntingfield - 3 - 3 6 
7109 Huonville 42 169               17 83 311               
7112 Cygnet 12 36 12 25 85 
7113 Franklin 9 16 2 14 41 
7116 Geeveston 8 30 5 19 62 
7117 Dover 3 13 1 5 22 
7119 Stonor - 2 - 3 5 
7120 Oatlands 5 27 2 17 51 
7139 Strathgordon - - - - -                
7140 Bronte Park 49 154               22 84 309               
7150 Apollo Bay 13 71 13 33 130               
7155 Kettering 5 16 5 9 35 
7162 Woodbridge 5 29 - 6 40 
7163 Middleton 1 4 - 8 13 
7170 Cambridge 39 115               9 58 221               
7171 Midway Point 16 57 6 22 101               
7172 Sorell 7 49 7 26 89 
7173 Dodges Ferry 30 153               18 61 262               
7174 Copping 3 3 1 4 11 
7175 Marion Bay 1 5 - 5 11 
7176 Kellevie - 2 1 2 5 
7177 Dunalley 4 6 1 2 13 
7178 Murdunna - 5 1 - 6 
7179 Eaglehawk Neck - 7 3 6 16 
7180 Taranna 2 2 2 1 7 
7182 Port Arthur 1 9 - 2 12 
7183 Highcroft - 1 - - 1 
7184 Nubeena 8 24 2 3 37 
7185 Premaydena - 1 - 3 4 
7186 Saltwater River - 4 - - 4 
7187 Koonya - 3 - 1 4 
7190 Orford 10 48 9 23 90 

Total South 1,060  3,619  940  1,875  7,494  

Motorcycles Registered in Tasmania
As at 30 June 2014

Total 
Registered
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125-250 700+ 0-125 250-700

POSTCODE 4 5 17 20

Motorcycles Registered in Tasmania
As at 30 June 2014

Total 
Registered

North & 
North West

7209 Ross 1 9 2 1 13 
7210 Campbell Town - 10 2 7 19 
7211 Conara 2 3 - 1 6 
7212 Burns Creek 13 48 5 23 89 
7213 Avoca - 4 - 2 6 
7214 Fingal - 13 - 5 18 
7215 Coles Bay 17 63 21 36 137               
7216 St Helens 11 76 11 32 130               
7248 Mowbray 73 250               64 114               501               
7249 Kings Meadows 50 201               47 98 396               
7250 Launceston 210               840               208               379               1,637            
7252 Mount Direction 7 61 9 27 104               
7253 George Town 21 92 15 31 159               
7254 Lebrina 1 14 3 4 22 
7255 Whitemark 5 12 1 4 22 
7256 Currie 9 14 10 16 49 
7257 Cape Barren Island - - - - -                
7258 Relbia 7 24 4 10 45 
7259 Nunamara 4 16 3 5 28 
7260 Scottsdale 13 67 8 36 124               
7261 Branxholm 1 5 - 4 10 
7262 Bridport 6 55 17 17 95 
7263 Legerwood 7 11 1 5 24 
7264 Gladstone 1 18 2 4 25 
7265 Winnaleah 1 6 - 3 10 
7267 Karoola 6 38 2 9 55 
7268 Lilydale 6 40 2 13 61 
7270 Beaconsfield 18 106               14 41 179               
7275 Exeter 17 70 15 35 137               
7276 Gravelly Beach 5 11 2 7 25 
7277 Legana 20 120               19 53 212               
7290 Hadspen 8 40 7 13 68 
7291 Carrick 3 8 - 7 18 
7292 Hagley 2 15 2 8 27 
7300 Perth 12 73 10 38 133               
7301 Longford 19 89 14 40 162               
7302 Cressy 3 29 3 17 52 
7303 Westbury 12 58 6 26 102               
7304 Deloraine 23 125               26 60 234               
7305 Railton 4 28 2 22 56 
7306 Sheffield 15 107               12 30 164               
7307 Latrobe 44 229               32 73 378               
7310 Devonport 110               494               114               191               909               
7315 Ulverstone 67 291               41 128               527               
7316 Riana 26 147               23 46 242               
7320 Burnie 75 264               43 106               488               
7321 Boat Harbour 36 128               10 50 224               
7322 Somerset 19 73 8 32 132               
7325 Wynyard 32 195               16 64 307               
7330 Smithton 30 114               19 66 229               
7331 Stanely 1 10 3 2 16 
7466 Gormanston - 1 - - 1 
7467 Queenstown 7 39 2 17 65 
7468 Strahan 1 9 1 4 15 
7469 Zeehan 5 15 - 11 31 
7470 Rosebery 2 11 - 6 19 

Total North & North West 1,088  4,889  881  2,079  8,937  
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125-250 700+ 0-125 250-700

POSTCODE 4 5 17 20

Motorcycles Registered in Tasmania
As at 30 June 2014

Total 
Registered

Unknown 
TAS
TAS TAS 1 - - 1 2 

Total Unknown Tas 1  -  -  1  2  
Total Tasmania 2,149  8,508  1,821  3,955  16,433  

Interstate

ACT ACT - - - - -                
NSW NSW - 2 - 5 7 
NT NT - - - - -                

QLD QLD 1 - - - 1 
SA SA - - - - -                
VIC VIC 31 2 7 5 45 
WA WA - 1 - - 1 

Total Interstate 32  5  7  10  54  
Unknown

0 Unknown - - - - -                
Total Unknown -  -  -  -  -  
Grand Total 2,181  8,513  1,828  3,965  16,487  



Motor Accidents Insurance Board

Motorcycles by Postcode                   4

POSTCODE

South

7000 Hobart
7001 Hobart
7002 North Hobart
7004 South Hobart
7005 Sandy Bay
7007 Mount Nelson
7008 New Town
7009 Moonah
7010 Glenorchy
7011 Chigwell
7012 Collinsvale
7015 Lindisfarne
7016 Risdonvale
7017 Risdon
7018 Rosny park
7019 Clarendon Vale
7020 Sandford
7021 Lauderdale
7022 South Arm
7023 Opossum Bay
7024 Cremorne
7025 Richmond
7026 Campania
7027 Colebrook
7030 Bagdad
7050 Kingston
7052 Blackmans Bay
7053 Taroona
7054 Margate
7055 Huntingfield
7109 Huonville
7112 Cygnet
7113 Franklin
7116 Geeveston
7117 Dover
7119 Stonor
7120 Oatlands
7139 Strathgordon
7140 Bronte Park
7150 Apollo Bay
7155 Kettering
7162 Woodbridge
7163 Middleton
7170 Cambridge
7171 Midway Point
7172 Sorell
7173 Dodges Ferry
7174 Copping
7175 Marion Bay
7176 Kellevie
7177 Dunalley
7178 Murdunna
7179 Eaglehawk Neck
7180 Taranna
7182 Port Arthur
7183 Highcroft
7184 Nubeena
7185 Premaydena
7186 Saltwater River
7187 Koonya
7190 Orford

Total South

125-250 700+ 0-125 250-700

4 5 17 20 Claims
%

19 7 9 1 2 5.6%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%

5 3 - 1 1 1.5%
-               - - - - 0.0%
10 5 2 1 2 2.9%

5 - 1 1 3 1.5%
10 5 2 2 1 2.9%

8 1 5 1 1 2.3%
1 1 - - - 0.3%
2 1 1 - - 0.6%
1 - - - 1 0.3%
3 - 1 2 - 0.9%
6 4 - 1 1 1.8%
4 1 - 2 1 1.2%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%
2 - 1 - 1 0.6%

-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%

3 - 2 1 - 0.9%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%
1 1 - - - 0.3%

13 2 5 - 6 3.8%
5 1 3 - 1 1.5%

-               - - - - 0.0%
1 - - - 1 0.3%
4 2 - - 2 1.2%

-               - - - - 0.0%
6 - 3 - 3 1.8%

-               - - - - 0.0%
2 - - 1 1 0.6%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%

-               - - - - 0.0%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%
2 - - - 2 0.6%
2 - 2 - - 0.6%
8 - 5 - 3 2.3%
5 1 - - 4 1.5%

-               - - - - 0.0%
1 1 - - - 0.3%

-               - - - - 0.0%
3 1 - 1 1 0.9%
2 1 1 - - 0.6%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%
4 1 1 1 1 1.2%

-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%

1 1 - - - 0.3%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%

3 - 2 - 1 0.9%
147  40  51  16  40  43.0%

Motorcycle Claims in Tasmania*
for 2013-14

 Total 
Injuries
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POSTCODE

North & 
North West

7209 Ross
7210 Campbell Town
7211 Conara
7212 Burns Creek
7213 Avoca
7214 Fingal
7215 Coles Bay
7216 St Helens
7248 Mowbray
7249 Kings Meadows
7250 Launceston
7252 Mount Direction
7253 George Town
7254 Lebrina
7255 Whitemark
7256 Currie
7257 Cape Barren Island
7258 Relbia
7259 Nunamara
7260 Scottsdale
7261 Branxholm
7262 Bridport
7263 Legerwood
7264 Gladstone
7265 Winnaleah
7267 Karoola
7268 Lilydale
7270 Beaconsfield
7275 Exeter
7276 Gravelly Beach
7277 Legana
7290 Hadspen
7291 Carrick
7292 Hagley
7300 Perth
7301 Longford
7302 Cressy
7303 Westbury
7304 Deloraine
7305 Railton
7306 Sheffield
7307 Latrobe
7310 Devonport
7315 Ulverstone
7316 Riana
7320 Burnie
7321 Boat Harbour
7322 Somerset
7325 Wynyard
7330 Smithton
7331 Stanely
7466 Gormanston
7467 Queenstown
7468 Strahan
7469 Zeehan
7470 Rosebery

Total North & North West

125-250 700+ 0-125 250-700

4 5 17 20 Claims
%

Motorcycle Claims in Tasmania*
for 2013-14

 Total 
Injuries

2 - 1 - 1 0.6%
4 - 4 - - 1.2%

-               - - - - 0.0%
2 - 1 - 1 0.6%

-               - - - - 0.0%
5 - - - 5 1.5%
3 - - 1 2 0.9%
7 2 1 - 4 2.0%
6 2 2 1 1 1.8%
3 - 1 1 1 0.9%

30 9 5 4 12 8.8%
4 - - 1 3 1.2%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%
2 - - - 2 0.6%

-               - - - - 0.0%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%

-               - - - - 0.0%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%
3 1 1 - 1 0.9%
3 1 1 - 1 0.9%
2 - 1 - 1 0.6%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%

-               - - - - 0.0%
3 1 2 - - 0.9%

-               - - - - 0.0%
2 1 1 - - 0.6%
3 1 1 - 1 0.9%
2 1 - - 1 0.6%
2 - 1 - 1 0.6%

-               - - - - 0.0%
3 1 1 - 1 0.9%
1 1 - - - 0.3%

-               - - - - 0.0%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%
2 - 2 - - 0.6%
1 - - 1 - 0.3%
1 1 - - - 0.3%
3 1 1 - 1 0.9%

11 2 3 1 5 3.2%
-               - - - - 0.0%

6 1 1 - 4 1.8%
3 2 - - 1 0.9%

17 2 5 3 7 5.0%
8 2 1 1 4 2.3%
6 1 2 - 3 1.8%
7 1 1 3 2 2.0%

12 3 4 2 3 3.5%
-               - - - - 0.0%

6 1 2 - 3 1.8%
5 2 1 - 2 1.5%

-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%

2 - 2 - - 0.6%
-               - - - - 0.0%

2 1 - - 1 0.6%
1 1 - - - 0.3%

190  42  54  19  75  55.6%
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POSTCODE

Unknown 
TAS
TAS TAS

Total Unknown Tas
Total Tasmania

Interstate

ACT ACT
NSW NSW
NT NT

QLD QLD
SA SA
VIC VIC
WA WA

Total Interstate
Unknown

0 Unknown
Total Unknown
Grand Total

125-250 700+ 0-125 250-700

4 5 17 20 Claims
%

Motorcycle Claims in Tasmania*
for 2013-14

 Total 
Injuries

-               - - - - 0.0%
-  -  -  -  -  0.0%
337  82  105  35  115  98.5%

-               - - - - 0.0%
-               - - - - 0.0%

1 - - - 1 0.3%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%
1 - 1 - - 0.3%
2 1 1 - - 0.6%

-               - - - - 0.0%
5  1  3  -  1  1.5%

-               - - - - 0.0%
-  -  -  -  -  0.0%
342  83  108  35  116  100.0%

2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10
258 297 297 294 268  233  

2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14
256  207  288  342  

* MAIB Motorcycle Claims 2010/11 and Onwards

Including:

Excluding:

Claims data is for claims received in the period specified and as at 31/01/2013

Total Motorcycle Claims by Financial Year of Claims Received *

- Mainland registered vehicles rejected for SB and no CL applicable that are
  finalised with no costs paid

Lists prior to 2010/11 excluded claims on incidents that occurred interstate

As more information becomes available, the status of the claim can change which could 
potentially alter the number of claims listed above, should it be run again at another point 
in time.

- Finalised (accepted) claims with $0 paid
- Rejected Claims (these claims are still potentially representing an injured
   person)

- Bicyclist, Pedestrians, Witnesses, etc, whose claim relates to a motorcycle in
   an incident

- Claims on incidents which occurred interstate
- Mainland registered vehicles with open claims or claims where payments have
  been made
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Motorcycle Claims by Licence Type

125-250 700+ 0-125 250-700

4 5 17 20 Total 
Claims

Tasmanian 
Licenced 
Claims

Full 10  82        11        45        148      43.3% 45.8%
Novice L 44  1   12        27        84        24.6% 26.0%
Novice P1 13  2   6   21        42        12.3% 13.0%
Novice P2 6    6   2   12        26  7.6% 8.0%
Learner (previously held a full licence) -       0.0% 0.0%
Restricted -       0.0% 0.0%
Tas Unknown 1    -       1   1   3   0.9% 0.9%
Unlicensed 6    8   2   4   20        5.8% 6.2%
Mainland 1    7   1   4   13        3.8% N/A
Mainland Unlicensed 2    2   -       2   6   1.8% N/A
Grand Total 83         108 35 116 342 100.0% 100.0%

Novice Riders 63  9   20        60  152      44.4% 47.1%

Motorcycle Claims by Licence Group

Serious Claims ** Serious Not 
Serious

Grand 
Total Serious Not 

Serious Claims %

Full 64  84        148      43.2% 56.8% 100.0%
Novice *** 52  100      152      34.2% 65.8% 100.0%
Other *** 8    34        42        19.0% 81.0% 100.0%
Grand Total 124       218      342 36.3% 63.7% 100.0%

Claims %

Claims received in 2013/14 as at 31/7/2014
Claim Severity % of each Licence 

GroupClaim Numbers

Claims received in 2013/14 as at 31/7/2014
Motorcycle Vehicle Class

for 2013/14

 Total 
Claims*Licence Type
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Motorcycle Claims by Licence Group

Claimant Age LESS
THAN 20 20-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 GREATER 

THAN 70 Grand Total Claims %

Full 1    18        27        48        35        16   3    148      43.3%
Novice *** 70  49        16        8   7   2     -        152      44.4%
Other *** 5    12  8   8   4   5     -        42        12.3%
Grand Total 76  79        51        64        46        23   3    342 100.0%

Claimant Age % of each Licence Group LESS
THAN 20 20-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 GREATER 

THAN 70 Claims %

Full 0.7% 12.2% 18.2% 32.4% 23.6% 10.8% 2.0% 100.0%
Novice *** 46.1% 32.2% 10.5% 5.3% 4.6% 1.3% 0.0% 100.0%
Other *** 11.9% 28.6% 19.0% 19.0% 9.5% 11.9% 0.0% 100.0%
Grand Total 22.2% 23.1% 14.9% 18.7% 13.5% 6.7% 0.9% 100.0%

Claims received in 2013/14 as at 31/7/2014



Motor Accidents Insurance Board

Licence Summary 9

Motorcycle Claims and Licence Data

Total 
Claims

Tasmanian 
Licenced 
Claims

Full 127      101      145      148      521  48.3% 50.5%
Novice L 56        53        74        84        267  24.7% 25.9%
Novice P1 18        11        19        42        90   8.3% 8.7%
Novice P2 12        15        14        26        67   6.2% 6.5%
Learner (previously held a full licence) -      -      -      -      -  0.0% 0.0%
Restricted -      -      -      -      -  0.0% 0.0%
Tas Unknown 4  4  6  3  17   1.6% 1.6%
Unlicensed 20        13        16        20        69   6.4% 6.7%
Mainland 3  4  11        13         31   2.9% N/A
Mainland Unlicensed 8  1  2  6  17   1.6% N/A
Grand Total 248            202            287            342            1,079     100.0% 100.0%

Novice Riders 86        79        107      152      424  39.3% 41.1%

Motorcycle Claims by Licence Group

Serious Claims ** Serious Not Serious Grand Total Serious Not 
Serious Claims %

Full 247      274      521      47.4% 52.6% 100.0%
Novice *** 146      278      424      34.4% 65.6% 100.0%
Other *** 38        96        134      28.4% 71.6% 100.0%
Grand Total 431      648      1,079         39.9% 60.1% 100.0%

Claim Numbers Claim Severity % of each Licence 
Group

Claims %

For the last four financial years, as at 31/07/2014

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

For the last four financial years, as at 31/07/2014

Motorcycle Claims in Tasmania

Claims 2010-11  Total 
Claims*
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Motorcycle Claims by Licence Group

Claimant Age LESS THAN 
20 20-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 GREATER 

THAN 70
Grand 
Total Claims %

Full 1  69        96        166      138  45  6    521  48.3%
Novice *** 195      125      46        35        17   4    2    424  39.3%
Other *** 14        36        20        31        24   9    -       134  12.4%
Grand Total 210      230      162      232      179        58  8    1,079      100.0%

Claimant Age % of each Licence Group LESS THAN 
20 20-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 GREATER 

THAN 70 Claims %

Full 0.2% 13.2% 18.4% 31.9% 26.5% 8.6% 1.2% 100.0%
Novice *** 46.0% 29.5% 10.8% 8.3% 4.0% 0.9% 0.5% 100.0%
Other *** 10.4% 26.9% 14.9% 23.1% 17.9% 6.7% 0.0% 100.0%
Grand Total 19.5% 21.3% 15.0% 21.5% 16.6% 5.4% 0.7% 100.0%

Notes

* MAIB Motorcycle Claims
Including:

- Finalised (accepted) claims with $0 paid
- Rejected Claims (these claims are still potentially representing an injured person)
- Bicyclist, Pedestrians, Witnesses, etc, whose claim relates to a motorcycle in an incident
- Claims on incidents which occurred interstate
- Mainland registered vehicles with open claims or claims where payments have been made

Excluding:
- Mainland registered vehicles rejected for SB and no CL applicable that are finalised with no costs paid

As more information becomes available, the status of the claim can change which could potentially alter the number of claims listed above, should it be run again at another point in time.

** Serious Claims

*** Licence Groups

- Full - only the Full licence type
Licence Groups include the following Licence Types:

- Novice - Novice L, Novice P1, Novice P2 and Learner (previously held a full licence) licence types
- Other - all other licence types

The number of motorcycle licences held in Tasmania is not representative of the licenced riders on Tasmanian roads. Motorcycle licences at 30/6/2014 total 49,829, yet currently registered motorcycles total 
16,487 (less than 50% of the total licences). For this reason comparative data on licences has been removed.

For the last four financial years, as at 31/07/2014

Serious Claims headings represent the following:
- Serious includes fatal claims, claims with large claims costs, and/or claimants with multiple days in hospital
- Not Serious includes non-fatal claims that do not reach the large cost threshold (as yet) and that have not stayed in hospital for more than one night
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